The Board of Directors wish to express their appreciation to all the employees for their outstanding contribution to the operations of the

Company during the year. Your Directors take this opportunity to thank financial institutions, banks, Central and State Government authorities,
regulatory authorities, stock exchanges and all the stakeholders for their continued co-operation and support to the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board

t. s. venkatesan Shailesh K. Pathak
Whole-time Director

DIN: 01443165
Chief Executive Officer &

Whole-time Director
DIN: 01748959

Place : Bengaluru

Date : July 29, 2018

S-9

L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited

ANNEXURE 1

STATEMENT CONTAINING THE SALIENT FEATURES OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF SUBSIDIARIES / ASSOCIATE COMPANIES /
JOINT VENTURES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

A)	SU BSIDIARIES
v in crore

S.
No

Name of the
subsidiary*

Exchange
Rate

Share
capital

Reserves
& surplus

Total
assets

Total
liabilities #

Invest-
ments

Turnover Profit /
(Loss)
before

taxation

Provision
for taxation

Profit /
(Loss)

after
taxation

Equity
shares

(Nos) held
by L&T

IDPL

Total (Nos)
- Equity
shares

% of Equity
Share-

holding

@ R 10/- each

1 AMTL – 149.00 (44.98) 1,345.39 1,241.37 2.73 174.28 (47.34) – (47.34) 148999900 149000000 99.99%

2 DHTL – 90.00 (37.45) 364.62 312.07 1.81 46.82 (11.47) – (11.47) 89999900 90000000 100.00%

3 KTTRL – 78.75 (141.40) 411.88 474.53 74.59 144.41 33.30 3.30 30.00 78749998 78750000 100.00%

4 KTL – 192.60 113.39 1,941.47 1,635.48 254.70 191.24 48.16 12.80 35.36 192599998 192600000 99.99%

5 PECL – 84.30 (352.69) 229.11 497.50 – 70.45 (29.17) – (29.17) 84299998 84300000 99.99%

6 PNGTL – 169.10 (521.80) 1,148.96 1,501.66 – – (66.14) – (66.14) 102711340 169100000 60.74%

7 VBTL – 43.50 (249.45) 868.75 1,074.70 320.08 330.35 72.10 16.04 56.06 43499998 43500000 99.99%

8 WATL – 56.50 (73.50) 247.33 264.33 79.02 75.69 15.43 4.34 11.09 56499998 56500000 100.00%

9 L&T BPPTL – 247.20 (549.25) 4,658.50 4,960.55 3.19 360.71 (302.71) – (302.71) 247199998 247200000 100.00%

10 L&T CTTL – 42.00 (5.36) 408.08 371.44 – – (0.30) – (0.30) 41999900 42000000 99.99%

11 L&T DTL – 285.34 (115.93) 2,228.47 2,059.06 42.10 290.50 (113.42) – (113.42) 285339992 2853400000 99.99%

12 L&T HSTL – 795.35 (360.94) 1,158.05 723.64 – 83.88 (44.66) – (44.66) 3905098000 7963363250 48.97%

13 L&T IRCL – 57.16 42.95 395.71 295.60 150.83 26.90 (4.37) 0.27 (4.65) 57159998 57160000 99.99%

14 KWTL – 90.00 35.63 1,118.39 992.76 25.48 152.40 27.89 5.42 22.48 89997400 90000000 100.00%

15 L&T PKL – Merged with IDPL and no accounts drawn for year ended 31 March 2018

16 L&T RVTL – 110.00 (122.75) 942.22 954.97 – 104.88 (46.50) – (46.50) 109999900 110000000 99.99%

17 L&T SGTL – 80.54 (95.69) 1,660.85 1,676.00 3.58 139.24 (104.80) – (104.80) 80527000 80540000 99.98%

18 L&T SRTL – 290.03 (8.80) 1,300.20 1,018.97 1.73 233.04 (5.83) – (5.83) 290029998 290030000 99.99%

19 L&T TIL – 41.40 156.04 373.76 176.32 80.97 30.39 14.17 1.42 12.75 30536000 41400000 73.75%

20 LTIDPL
INDVIT
SERVICES
LTD

– 13.95 19.87 105.33 71.51 102.58 – 0.20 0.04 0.16 13950007 13950007 100.00%

21 L&T IDPL
Trustee
Manager
Pte. Ltd

1SG=
46.41 INR

0.00 – 0.00 – – – (0.06) – (0.06) 1315000 1315000 100%

	 * Abbreviations are given in Annexure 6

S-10

L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited

	ASSOCIATES
v in crore

S.No Associates No. of Shares
held

Amount of
investment

Extent of holding
%

Net worth
attributable to
Shareholding
as per latest

audited Balance
Sheet

Profit / (Loss) Description
of how there
is significant

influence

Reason why the
associate is not

consolidatedConsidered in
consolidation

Not considered
in consolidation

1 ISP Haldia
Private Limited

98,30,000 9.83 22.31% 13.78 2.4 Not applicable Due to stake
held and Board
representation

Not applicable